
TDK Corporation Consolidated 1H of FY March 2008(U.S. GAAP)

I-11) Net income per share

Term

Item

Net income available to common stockholders

Weighted average common shares outstanding - Basic
Effect of dilutive stock options

Net income per share :
Basic
Diluted
Note:

U.S.$1=Yen 115, for convenience only.

Weighted average common shares outstanding - Diluted
135 168

(Yen)

132,307 130,095

1H of FY2007 1H of FY2008

(April 1, 2007 - Sep. 30, 2007)
(April 1, 2006 -
Sep. 30, 2006)

Number of shares
(Thousands)

(Yen millions) (Yen millions) (U.S.$ thousands)

223.89
223.66

34,626

130,263

266.16
265.81

(Yen)

29,622

132,442

2.31
2.31

Number of shares
(Thousands)

301,096

(U.S.$)

FY2007
(April 1, 2006 -

March 31, 2007)

(Yen millions)
70,125

Number of shares
(Thousands)

132,342

529.88
529.29

146
132,488

(Yen)

 21


