## I-11) Net income per share

Term	1H of FY2007 (April 1, 2006 - Sep. 30, 2006)	1H of FY2008 (April 1, 2007 - Sep. 30, 2007)		FY2007 (April 1, 2006 - March 31, 2007)
Net income available to common stockholders	(Yen millions)	(Yen millions)	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)
	29,622	34,626	301,096	70,125
Weighted average common shares outstanding - Basic Effect of dilutive stock options Weighted average common shares outstanding - Diluted	Number of shares (Thousands) 132,307 135 132,442	Number of shares (Thousands) 130,095 168 130,263		Number of shares (Thousands) 132,342 146 132,488
Net income per share :	(Yen)	(Yen)	(U.S.\$)	(Yen)
Basic	223.89	266.16	2.31	529.88
Diluted	223.66	265.81	2.31	529.29

Note:

U.S.\$1=Yen 115, for convenience only.